
»

I

C EN T RAL a cm in I S TR a TI UE TRIi B UN aL P RIN CIP AL B EN\CH

1) 0..A.No,20 67/95

2) 0. A.Nd. 2800/97

Neu Delhis this tha day of ,1 999,^

HOM ' BL E M R. S. R.-AOlOE, VI CE CH aI FTI ,aN ( a) •

'rliON *BLE M RS. LaKSHMI SUAMINaTHaN, MEMBER(3)

Shri Raj ash Kumar 5h arm a> ■

S/o Shri Rbshan Lsl. Sharma,
F/o U-62 3/2, Ar \yin d N ag ar,
Ghon da, •

Delhi -053® Applicant®

(By Adw3cate: shri K.N .Bahuguna )

Varsus

1. Go ut. of N CT of Delhi,
thro ugh i ts

Chief Secratary, 5, Shamnath Marg, Alipur ft)sd,
Delhi .

2« Di recto ra ta o f Education,

through its Oirecior,
Old Secretariat,
Delhi -54 Respondents,

(By AduocateS Shri Ajesh Luthra & Sh. Rajin der pan dita)

0 ROER

HON '31 E M R»-S,. R,-A0IG E® \J1 CE CHaI AN ( aK

^  As these tuo 0 as are related to each other, they

are being disposed of by this common order,

2* JIL-.Q..A iN,P, 2,£l.0y / ■?,$.„ .,sp pi i can t seeks appointment
as PET pursuant to the aduerti sem en t dated 31,5,94

(.Annexure-Al) issued by respondents. Admittedly,
pursuant to that ad v/erti sem en ts applicant submitted
his application on 9.6.94. The aforeraentioned
adoertisOTait prescribsd that candidate uould haua to be



rsgistsTQcj in the local Bnploynient Exchange on 31» 5» 94

and the last date for receipt of applications uas

19,5«94. Subsequently a corrigendum uas also issued

on 11.5,94 (Ann8Xur0""A2) .

3. Instead of holding any test/in ter\/ieu, respondent

appointed candidates on the basis of marks suarded

for their academic qualifications, Applicant

submits that the cut off marks for recruitment to

PET uas 67 marks and he claims to have be^ entitled

to 69 marks. In these 69 marks, applicant includes

Bm^rks for having obtained MP EO, but respondents

in their reply have stated that applicant obtained

MP ED qualification in Dun 0,1 995, that is much after

the last date fo r. receip t o f appl i cation for vacancies

adv/ertised on 31,5,94. Nothing has been shown to us

to establish that applicant obtained flp ED qualification

before the last date for receipt of applications pursuant
to the advertisement dated 31,5,94 i.e. on or before

19,6,94, and this assertion of respond^ts has also not

been satisfactorily rebutted by applicant in rejoinder.

Hence, applicant is not entitled to the 5 marks for

securing f)p EO and he therefore totals only 64 marks

against the cut off marks of 67 in that re cruitmen^W

^  ' 0 A No .28 00/97 applicant similarly seeks
appointment as PET against fresh advertisement for the

post of pet issued by respondents in 19g6.iie contends

that having secured 69 marks he is entitled to be

selected. Respondents contend that those candidates
with 69 marks, but with date of birth up to 20,2,72

have been appointed, and applicant's case was also

considered, but as his date of birth is 1,5,72 he

could not be appointed, going by the principle that



amongst those with equal cut off maiH<Sj the older

candidates would be appointed*

5« In the rejoinder) applicant has contended

that differdit yardsticks ha\/e bg^ applied in

regard to differmt people and has given the example

o f on s Shr i C^arsm Bir who was appointed as p £T

although he had acquired fl,Pe.E;d qualification in the

year 1 996,■ There is no averment of applicant that

Shri Oharam Sir obtained P1,P,Ed qualification

after the last date for submission of the application

against fresh advartisem^t for the post; of PET

in 1 996 and from the relevant record furnished

by respondents which were perused by us, it is

clear that Shri Oharam Bir obtained overall 73 mad<s

and his date of birth is adnittedly 1,5,59 and he

is the refore ol der than applicant and under the

ci rcun stan ces it cannot be said that re^onddnts hav/e
violated their own norms in appointing Shri Oharam

Bir, OJring hearing applicant's counsel Shri Bahuguna
also alleged that the persons yomger than the appiicantj
namely Shri Yogesh Kumar and Shri Prade^ who were
younger than applicant had be©i appointed whereas
applicant has been discriminated but a perusal of
respondents' letter dated 5,5,97 ( Ann exure- makes
it clear that Shri Yogesh Kunar (sl.No.11) and ShriPradea
(s1,No.13) obtained overall 71 an d 70 marks respectively
uhile applicant obtained only 69 ma rl<s, //en ce
applicant cannot equate himself either with shri Yogesh
Kumar or Shri Pradeep..

Uider the ci rcun stance neither of the 2 0^8
warrants any interference and both the 0 as are



,4 -

dismissed»' No costs#

7« Lot copies of this order be kept on the csse

record of both 0 as#

( MRS. LAKsmi SUAMINLfr-Tr#" )
member (3)

.^mfcUCjc
(  s. r.-aoige')
UICE chairman (a)

/ug/


